

GAHC010153932022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5158/2022

SMT. RANJITA RAY
W/O LT. BALEN CH. RAY,
VILL.- KHAMARPARA PT- I, CHUKANI, P.O.- BOTGURI, P.S.- ABHAYAPURI,
DIST.- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION
(ELEMENTARY) DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI- 19.

3:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
BONGAIGAON
DIST.- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM- 783380.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH AND FAMILYWELFARE DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 6.

5:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
BONGAIGAON
ASSAM- 783380

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD S HOQUE

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S M T CHISTI, SC, ELEM. EDU

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

30.11.2023

Mr. D Upamanyu, learned counsel for the Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Assam has produced a medical admissibility report in respect of a medical reimbursement claimed by the petitioner.

The aforesaid report be placed before the authorities of the Elementary Education Department and the Elementary Education Department shall take a decision thereof.

List after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant